Dr. (Mrs.) Pankaj Mittal (Former Vice Chancellor, BPS Women University, Haryana) Secretary General

डॉ. (श्रीमती) पंकज मित्तल (पूर्व कुलपति, बीपीएस महिला विश्वविद्यालय, हरियाणा) महासचिव



Association of Indian Universities

AIU House, 16, Comrade Indrajit Gupta Marg (Kotla Marg), New Delhi-110 002

भारतीय विश्वविद्यालय संघ ए०आई०यू० हाउस, 16, कॉमरेड इंद्रजीत गुप्ता मार्ग (कोटला मार्ग), नई दिल्ली–110 002

MEET/ZM/North/2019 October 14, 2019

Dear Vice Chancellor/Director,

I am glad to inform you that Prof Ravindra Kumar Sinha, Vice Chancellor, Sri Mata Vaishno Devi University, Katra, J & K, has agreed to host the North Zone Vice Chancellors' Meet – 2019-20 at their University Campus at Katra during November 16-17, 2019.

May I request you to kindly make it convenient to attend and contribute in the deliberation. I am writing this letter in advance so as to enable you to block the dates in your diaries and finalize your travel programme well in advance.

As you may be aware that the AIU is attempting to bring a policy paper on "**Reimagining Indian Universities**", which shall be the main theme of the Annual General Conference to be held in February at New Delhi. As a run up to the main theme, the five Zonal Conferences are being held on five related sub-themes. Accordingly, the theme for North Zone Vice Chancellors' Meet is **'Developing Employability and Entrepreneurship as Cornerstones in Higher Education**'. The recommendations of Zonal Meet are taken up for discussions at the Annual General Meeting of the Association.

The zonal member universities will also be briefed about various initiatives being taken by AIU in the recent past to improve the value added services being provided to the member universities, for a better and enriching experience.

I would request you to kindly confirm your participation and send the information in the enclosed travel programme proforma on e-mail id <u>ak.das@smvdu.ac.in</u>, <u>director.dqa@smvdu.ac.in</u> and <u>meetings@aiu.ac.in</u>.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Pankaj Mittal)

Encl: As above

All Vice Chancellors/Directors of Member Universities/Institutions (North Zone)

AlU House, 16, Comrade Indrajit Gupta Marg (Kotla Marg), New Delhi-110 002 Phone: +91 11 2323 6105 Fax: +91 11 2323 2131 E-mail: sgoffice@aiu.ac.in, pankajugc@gmail.com; Website: www.aiu.ac.in

ASSOCIATION OF INDIAN UNIVERSITIES

NORTH ZONE VICE CHANCELLORS' MEET-2019-20

Venue:	ue: Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University		November 16-17, 2019
	Katra-182320, Jammu and Kashmir		

Please send a copy of the travel proforma through e-mail to:

Dr. A K Das, Director, Quality Assurance, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University Katra-182320, Jammu and Kashmir Phone No. 9419166016 E-mail: <u>ak.das@smvdu.ac.in</u> ; <u>director.dqa@smvdu.ac.in</u> ;		Dr. Alok Kumar Mishra, Joint Secretary (Meetings) Association of Indian Universities, AIU House, 16, Comrade Indrajit Gupta Marg, New Delhi 110 002 (e-mail: <u>meetings@aiu.ac.in;</u> Fax: 011-23232131; Tel: (O) 011-23230059 Ext.235/205 Mob: 98687 48575/96679 68575).	
1	Name of the Member & University/Institute		
		Phone No.(O) (R)	
		FAX No.	
2 3	Mode of Travel Date of arrival at Jammu/ Katra	E-mail Mobile No. Air / Train / Road Flight /Train No. Date :	
		Time :	
4	Date of departure from Jammu/ Katra	Flight/Train No	
		Date	
		Time :	
5	Whether accommodation required at Jammu/ Katra?	Yes No	
6	Dietary restrictions, if any.		
7	Any other information/assistance required.		
Date:		Signature of Member	
Place			